TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900646540		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pitsco, Inc.		09/29/2021	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pitsco Education, LLC		
Street Address:	915 East Jefferson		
City:	Pittsburg		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66762		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

PROPERTY NOWIDERS TOtal. 17			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2646696	FASTRAK	
Registration Number:	3671544	PITSCO	
Registration Number:	5088185	PITSCO MAKER SPACE	
Registration Number:	5088186	PITSCO MAKER SPACE	
Registration Number:	2066491	POWER PAK	
Registration Number:	5158063	PRIZM	
Registration Number:	5504339	PULSE	
Registration Number:	2963517	QUIZ WIZARD	
Registration Number:	2640110	RAY CATCHER	
Registration Number:	5070131	STEM EXPEDITIONS	
Registration Number:	1878746	STRATOBLASTER	
Registration Number:	3135558	Т-ВОТ	
Registration Number:	3628395	TETRIX	
Registration Number:	5229445	THE HOT PLAN	
Registration Number:	2664857	THE SCIENCE OF SPEED	
Registration Number:	2673344	THE TECHNOLOGICAL LITERACY GROUP	
Registration Number:	5425128	TORQUENADO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0871

900647065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8643,99999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Optican Herman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif

source=Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0872

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Pitsco, Inc., a Kansas corporation having a principal place of business at 915 East Jefferson, Pittsburg, Kansas 66762 (hereinafter "Assignor") adopted and used in its business the various trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor owned the Marks, along with all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the trademark registrations therefor as listed on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor; and

WHEREAS, Pitsco Education, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company having a place of business at 915 East Jefferson, Pittsburg, Kansas 66762 ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the registrations therefor as noted on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which has been acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and conditions of that certain asset purchase agreement between the parties dated June 30, 2021, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the trademark registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed this 29 day of September, 2021.

PITSCO, INC.

Melissa a Paterni By: Melissa a Paterni

Title: President

Trademark	Hovey Docket	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Next Renewal	Owner Name
FASTRAK	30665-US	Ú.S.	76/109256	2646696	05-Nov-2002	05-Nov-2022	Pitsco, Inc.
PITSCO	39083-US	U.S.	77/369833	3671544	25-Aug-2009	25-Aug-2029	Pitsco, Inc.
PITSÇÖ MAKER SPACE	47866-US	U.S.	86/817804	5088185	22-Nov-2016	22-Nov-2026	Pitsco, Inc.
PITSCO MAKER SPACE and	47911-US	U.S.	86/817912	5088186	22-Nov-2016	22-Nov-2026	Pitsco, Inc.
Design		<u></u>					
POWER PAK	23442-US	U.S.	75/034223	2066491	03-Jun-1997	03-Jun-2027	Pitsco, Inc.
PRIZM	48585-US	U.S.	87/070497	5158063	07-Mar-2017	07-Mar-2027	Pitsco, Inc.
PULSE	49630-US	U.Ş.	87/417622	5504339	26-Jun-2018	26-Јип-2028	Pitsco, Inc.
QUIZ WIZARD	34012-US	U.S.	76/527030	2963517	21-Jun-2005	21-Jun-2025	Pitsco, Inc.
RAY CATCHER	27588-US	U.S.	75/772497	2640110	22-Oct-2002	22-Oct-2022	Pitsco, Inc.
STEM EXPEDITIONS	48071-US	U.S.	86/868274	5070131	25-Oct-2016	25-Oct-2026	Pitsco, Inc.
STRATOBLASTER	23441-US	U.S.	74/506438	1878746	14-Feb-1995	14-Feb-2025	Pitsco, Inc.
T-BOT	36399-US	U,S.	78/698219	3135558	29-Aug-2006	29-Aug-2026	Pitsco, Inc.
TETRIX	39313-US	U.S.	77/447899	3628395	26-May-2009	26-May-2029	Pitsco, Inc.
THE HOT PLAN	48621-US	U.S.	87/080068	5229445	20-Jun-2017	20-Jun-2027	Pitsco, Inc.
THE SCIENCE OF SPEED	32468-US	U.S.	76/386740	2664857	17-Dec-2002	17-Dec-2022	Pitsco, Inc.
THE TECHNOLOGICAL LITERACY	26695-US	U.S.	75/880808	2673344	07-Jan-2003	07-Jan-2023	Pitsco, Inc.
GROUP							
TorqueNADO	49709-US	U.S.	87/454891	5425128	13-Mar-2018	13-Mar-2028	Pitsco, Inc.

Patents: TETRIX - design patent TETRIX Prime Building System

Country	Patent Number
U,S.	US D603,910S
US	LIS 9 044 690 B2

Date of Patent 10-Nov-09 2-Jun-15 Expiration of Patent 10-Nov-23 2-Jun-35

Owner Name Pitsco, Inc. Pitsco, Inc.

Section 5.18 Seller Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 09/29/2021